OP \$240.00 22106

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX Venture Finance LLC		111/16/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lumension Security Inc. f/k/a PatchLink Corporation
Street Address:	8660 E. Hartford Drive, Suite 300
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85255
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2210667	GRAVITIX
Registration Number:	2328669	WEBCONSOLE 2000
Registration Number:	2813013	PATCHLINK
Registration Number:	2813015	PATCHLINK
Registration Number:	2794935	WEBCONSOLE
Registration Number:	2198207	WEBCONSOLE
Registration Number:	2424171	PATCHLINK.COM
Serial Number:	78759112	SECURING THE ENTERPRISE!
Serial Number:	78759151	SECURING THE ENTERPRISE!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)248-3040

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6152523552
Email: mward@babc.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004418 FRAME: 0165

Correspondent Name: Mary Ward Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street Suite 700 Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110807-000001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Ward Signature: /Mary Ward/ Date: 11/18/2010 Total Attachments: 2 source=trademarkrelease.pdf#page1.tif source=trademarkrelease.pdf#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004418 FRAME: 0166

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

ORIX Venture Finance LLC ("Lender"), hereby releases in full its security interest arising under that Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 30, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"), of record at Reel 3421, Frame 0620 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office).

In addition, by this Release and Reassignment, and for the sole purpose of further evidencing the release of Lender's security interest, Lender hereby reassigns and transfers to Lumension Security, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as Patchlink Corporation ("Assignor"), without any representation or warranty, all of Lender's interest in the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

This Trademark Release and Reassignment is dated as of November 4, 2010.

	•
	ORIX VENTURE FINANCE LLC
	Ву:/
	Title: Atherized Representative
STATE OF	
and State, duly commissioned Attack Remarks of ORIX Venture	he undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and qualified, Nork and the personally acquainted, Finance LLC, with whom I am personally acquainted, factory evidence, and who acknowledged that he/she purposes therein contained.
Witness my hand seal at office thi	is $\frac{l^{n}}{l}$ day of November, 2010.
	June Whapier
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
9-24-2014 JUDITH W. MY COMMISSIC September:	ON EXPIRES

SCHEDULE A

· Trademark(s)

Mark	U.S. Registration/ Application Number	U.S. Registration/ Application Date
Gravitix	2,210,667	15 December 1998
WEBCONSOLE 2000	2,328,669	14 March 2000 .
PATCHLINK.	2,813,013	10 February 2004
PATCHLINK	2,813,015	10 February 2004
WEBCONSOLE	2,794,935	16 December 2003
WebConsole (Styltzed mark)	2,198,207	20 October 1998
PATCHLINICOM	2,424,171	23 January: 2001
SECURING THE ENTERPRISE	78/759,112	22 November 2005
SECURING THE ENTERPRISE!	78/759,151	22 November 2005

	International .	International
	Registration/	Registration/
Mark	Application	Application
	Number	Date
PATCHLINK : :	IR No. 870916	5 October 2005
PAIGHLINK	(under Madrid	•
· · ·	Protocol)	•
PATCHLINK	IR No. 870916	5 October 2005
	•	
• • •	Australian Trade .	10 July 2006
·	Mark No. 1092985	
PATCHLINK	Canadian	4 April 2006
	Tradecusik	•
'	Application No.	
•	1,296,510	
PATCHLINK	British Trademark	28 October 2005
a a.r a.m. a territ at a	Application No.	1
	2405196	•

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004418 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 11/18/2010